

JAMESTOWN SANITARY DISTRICT

P.O. Box 247, Jamestown, California 95327 Phone: 209-984-5177 Email: isdistrict@mlode.com

BOARD OF DIRECTORS NOTICE OF VACANCY

Interested persons are hereby notified that pursuant to Government Code §1780 two vacancies have occurred on the Jamestown Sanitary District (JSD) Board of Directors. Both vacancies have occurred in the first half of the four-year term expiring in December 2028. The persons appointed to fill these vacancies shall hold office until the next general District election, which is scheduled for November 2026, and thereafter until the person who is elected to fill each respective vacancy has been qualified. The persons elected to fill each vacancy shall then hold office for the unexpired balance of the term for the office, which is December 2028.

The JSD Board of Directors is a policy and procedures non-management governing Board. Interested parties must reside within the JSD service boundaries, must be a County of Tuolumne registered voter at residential address within the JSD service boundaries, and may not be an appointed or elected member of an incompatible office. The JSD Board of Directors public meetings are held at 2:30 p.m. on the second Thursday of each month at 10190 Karlee Lane. The JSD Board of Directors have enacted requirements to conduct public meetings using Teleconferencing Pursuant to Government Code 54953 as Amended by AB361.

Application of interest may be requested via email to jsdistrict@mlode.com. Applications are to be submitted to the District Secretary by March, 21 2025 via email at jsdistrict@mlode.com or via U.S. Mail to Jamestown Sanitary District, P.O. Box 247, Jamestown, CA 95327.

The JSD Board of Directors and staff will interview qualified interested parties in scheduled meetings.

February 2025



JAMESTOWN SANITARY DISTRICT APPLICATION FOR APPOINTMENT TO A SPECIAL DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS VACANCY

Date:		
Print Name:		
Resident Address:		
Mailing Address:		
Contact Phone Number(s)	:	
Email Address:		
	Work / Volunteer / Special Exper	ience
Organization / City	Position	Years
serving on the JSD Board of	Directors.	
_		
Certification: I certify that the information coinformation contained.	ntained in this application is true and correct and a	authorize the verification of the
Signature	 Date	